

Request for Proposal (RFP) for Refurbishment of Multi-Purpose Room at Stockholding Mahape location

Sr. No.	Pg. No	Description	Existing Clause					Amended Clause						
1	3	9. Last Date for Submission of Online Bid	20-Dec-2024 03:00 PM					26-Dec-2024 03:00 PM						
2	3	10. Date of opening bid	20-Dec-2024 03:30 PM					26-Dec-2024 03:30 PM						
3	10	Scope of work E. Stitching Works Requirement :	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Providing & fixing new chair covers of existing multi-Purpose Hall of approved Design fabric & shade. • Repairing of existing chairs like painting, rubber bushing, etc. wherever required • Providing & fixing new covers for existing MultiPurpose Hall Round tables of approved design, fabric & shade. 					<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Providing & fixing new chair covers of existing multi-Purpose Hall of approved Design fabric & shade. Fabric Specification: Satin finish fabric • Repairing of existing chairs like painting, rubber bushing, etc. wherever required • Providing & fixing new covers for existing MultiPurpose Hall Round tables of approved design, fabric & shade. Fabric Specification: Satin finish fabric 						
4	18	ANNEXURE - 3 - Commercial Price Bid Format B.Carpet Tiles Installation Work	Sr. No	Description of Work	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount (₹)	Sr. No	Description of Work	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount (₹)
			1	Removing of existing carpet tiles and Providing & fixing of new Carpet Tiles. Specifications: i. Construction: Tufted Level Loop ii. Material: 100% Polypropylene iii. Size: 50cm*50cm iv. Backing: Bitumen backing v. Pile weight: 550 gsm vi. Pile height: 4-5 mm vii. Total height: 6-7 mm viii. Total weight : 3500-4300 gsm	3000	sq.ft.			1	Removing of existing carpet tiles and Providing & fixing of new Carpet Tiles. Specifications: i. Construction: Tufted Level Loop ii. Material: 100% Polypropylene iii. Size: 50cm*50cm iv. Backing: Bitumen backing v. Pile weight: 550 gsm vi. Pile height: 4-5 mm vii. Total height: 6-7 mm viii. Total weight: 3500-4300 gsm ix. Base Rate of the carpet tile: ₹ 130/- to ₹ 135/- per sq.ft.	3000	sq.ft.		

			Sr. No.	Description of Work	No. of sets	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount (₹)	Sr. No.	Description of Work	No. of sets	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount (₹)			
5	19	ANNEXURE - 3 - Commercial Price Bid Format E. Stitching Works	1	Supply & Fix chair covers with approved Design Fabric & Shade	2	125	Nos.			1	Supply & Fix chair covers with approved Design Fabric & Shade. The Base rate of fabric: ₹ 300 / - per meter.	2	125	Nos.					
			2	Repair of existing chairs	2	125	Nos.			2	Repair of existing chairs	2	125	Nos.					
			3	Supply & Fix covers for existing Tables with approved Design Fabric & Shade	2	17	Nos.			3	Supply & Fix covers for existing Tables with approved Design Fabric & Shade. The Base rate of fabric: ₹ 300 / - per meter.	2	17	Nos.					
			Total without GST (₹)									Total without GST (₹)							
			GST (₹)									GST (₹)							
			Total with GST (₹) [E]									Total with GST (₹) [E]							
			Note: All other clauses/Terms & conditions except above shall remain same as per RFP (RFP Reference Number: CPCM-03/2024-25)																